BILL NO: <u>3288</u> ORDINANCE NO: 3288

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MALDEN, MISSOURI FIXING THE AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX RATES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 67.110 RSMo, AND REPEALING CONFLICTING ORDINANCES.

WHEREAS, Section 67.110 RSMo sets out the process and procedures for the establishment of fixing as valorem tax rates; and

WHEREAS, the rates are to be fixed for entering into the tax books no later than September first (1st); and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MALDEN, MISSOURI, TO-WIT:

Section 1. The Dunklin County Assessor and Clerk have provided the information required by Section 137.245.3 RSMo; and

<u>Section 2.</u> The budget officer of the City of Malden, Missouri has as required by Section 67.110 RSMo provided:

- a. The assessed valuation by category of real, personal and other tangible property as entered in the tax book for the fiscal year for which the tax is levied;
- b. The assessed valuation by category of real, personal and other tangible property for the proceeding taxable year.
- c. The amount of revenue required to be provided from the property tax in the Budget adapted.
 - d. The tax rate proposed to be set.

Section 3. For general purposes during the year beginning January 01, 2025, and ending December 31, 2025, the tax of \$0.7983 on the \$100.00 valuation shall be levied and assessed on all real and personal property subject to taxation within the corporate limits of the City of Malden taxable by laws of the State of Missouri and not exempt from taxation.

Section 4. This Ordinance repeals all other Ordinances or parts of Ordinances which conflicts it.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MALDEN, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Read the first time, passed, and approved by the City Council of the City of Malden, Missouri on the 19^{TH} day of August, 2024.

COUNCIL MEMBER	Yea	Nay
LYNNETTE JENKINS	X	
ROSE DOWNS	X	
TERRI LEFLER) —————	X
ROBERT HOUSE		X
DREW JOYCE	X	
HAROLD JONES	X	-
BO BECKETT	X	
CASEN COLEMAN	X	

Read the second time and passed, approved, and finally adopted by the City Council of the City of Malden, Missouri on the 19TH day of August, 2024.

COUNCIL MEMBER	Yea	Nay
LYNNETTE JENKINS	X	(C
ROSE DOWNS	X	
TERRI LEFLER		X
ROBERT HOUSE		X
DREW JOYCE	X	
HAROLD JONES	X	
BO BECKETT	X	
CASEN COLEMAN	X	

Attest:

Mandy Lewis / City Clerk

Denton Kooyman - Mayor